		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6421-20 Datasheet(PDF) 5 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6421-20
	Description	 1.6GHz Low Noise High Linearity Differential Buffer/ 16-Bit ADC Driver with Fast Clamp
	 Download	  32 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6421-20 Datasheet(HTML) 5 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 5 / 32 page
LTC6417
5
6417f
ac elecTrical characTerisTics The
l
denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. V+ = 5V unless otherwise noted, GND = 0V, RLOAD = 500Ω,CLOAD = 6pF.
VCM = 1.25V, CLHI = V+, PWRADJ = VCC, SHDN = 0V unless otherwise noted. VINCM is defined as (IN+ + IN–)/2. VOUTCM is defined as
(OUT+ + OUT–)/2. VINDIFF is defined as (IN+ – IN–). VOUTDIFF is defined as (OUT+ – OUT–). See DC test circuit schematic.
SYMBOL
PARAMETER
CONDITIONS
MIN
TYP
MAX
UNITS
Differential AC Characteristics
–3dBBW
–3dB Bandwidth
200mVP-P,OUT Differential
1.6
GHz
0.1dBBW
±0.1dB Bandwidth
200mVP-P,OUT Differential
0.18
GHz
0.5dBBW
±0.5dB Bandwidth
200mVP-P,OUT Differential
0.45
GHz
1/f
1/f Noise Corner
25
kHz
SR
Slew Rate
Differential
10
V/ns
tS1%
1% Settling Time
2VP-P,OUT
0.8
ns
tOFF
Shutdown Time
SHDN = 0V to 5V
40
ns
tON
Enable Time
SHDN = 5V to 0V
15
ns
tPWRADJ,OFF
PWRADJ Off Time
PWRADJ = 5V to 0V
10
ns
tPWRADJ,ON
PWRADJ On Time
PWRADJ = 0V to 5V
5
ns
tCL,OFF 10%
Clamp Release Time
CLHI = 1.5V, VCM = 1.25V, IN+ = 1.625V to 1.25V,
IN– = 1.25V to 0.875V
1
ns
tCL,ON 10%
Clamp Engage Time
CLHI = 1.5V, VCM = 1.25V, IN+ = 1.25V to 1.625V,
IN– = 1.25V to 0.875V
5
ns
Common Mode AC Characteristics (VCM Pin)
–3dBBW
VCM Pin Small Signal –3dB BW
VCM = 0.1VP-P, Measured Single-Ended at Output
10
MHz
SRCM
Common Mode Slew Rate
Measured Single-Ended at Output
2
V/µs
Overrange AC Characteristics (VOR Pin)
–3dBBW
VOR Pin Small Signal –3dB BW
VOR = 0.1VP-P, CLHI = 2V, IN+ = 2.4V, IN– = 0.1V,
RVOR = 1k, Measured Single-Ended at Output
200
MHz
SRVOR
Overrange Slew Rate
Measured Single-Ended at Output
40
V/µs
AC Clamping Characteristics
tOVDR
Overdrive Recovery Time
1.9VP-P,OUT
2
ns
SYMBOL
PARAMETER
CONDITIONS
MIN
TYP
MAX
UNITS
RPWRADJ
PWRADJ Pin Input Resistance
PWRADJ = 2.5V to 5.0V
l
10.5
10
14.5
19
20
kΩ
kΩ
VOR Pin
VOR(HI)
Maximum Voltage on VOR Pin
VCL = 5.0V, VCM = 1.25V
l
3.25
3.2
3.35
3.55
3.6
V
V
IOR(DEFAULT)
Default Pull-Down Current on VOR Pin VCL = 50V, VCM = 1.25V
l
–900
–1150
–770
–650
–500
µA
µA
IOR(MAX)
Maximum Pull-Down Current Both
Clamps are Active
VCL = 2.0V, VCM = 1.25V, IN+ = 2.4V,
IN– = 0.1V
l
1
1.5
2
µA
µA
Dc elecTrical characTerisTics The
l
denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. V+ = 5V, GND = 0V, No RLOAD, CLOAD = 6pF. VCM = 1.25V, CLHI = V+,
PWRADJ = V+, SHDN = 0V unless otherwise noted. VINCM is defined as (IN+ + IN–)/2. VOUTCM is defined as (OUT+ + OUT–)/2. VINDIFF is
defined as (IN+ – IN–). VOUTDIFF is defined as (OUT+ – OUT–). See DC test circuit schematic.
	Similar Part No. - LTC6421-20
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6421-20
264Kb / 16P	   Dual Matched 1.3GHz Differential Amplifi ers/ADC Drivers
LTC6421-20
3Mb / 28P	   16-Bit, 65Msps/40Msps/25Msps Low Power  Dual ADCs
LTC6421-20
455Kb / 36P	   14-Bit, 125Msps/105Msps/ 80Msps Low Power Octal ADCs
LTC6421-20
520Kb / 32P	   16-Bit, 20Msps Low Power ADC
LTC6421-20
608Kb / 36P	   16-Bit, 20Msps Low Power Dual ADC
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6421-20
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6417
1Mb / 32P	   1.6GHz Low Noise High Linearity Differential Buffer/16-Bit ADC Driver with Fast Clamp
Analog Devices
LTC6417
1Mb / 32P	   1.6GHz Low Noise High Linearity Differential Buffer/16-Bit ADC Driver
Linear Technology
LTC6416
396Kb / 20P	   2 GHz Low Noise Differential 16-Bit ADC Buffer
LTC6416
385Kb / 20P	   2 GHz Low Noise Differential 16-Bit ADC Buffer
LTC6401-26
238Kb / 16P	   1.6GHz Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential ADC Driver for DC-140MHz
LTC6401-26
232Kb / 16P	   1.6GHz Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential ADC Driver for DC-140MHz
Pericom Semiconductor C...
PI74FCT162Q244T
54Kb / 6P	   Fast, Low Noise CMOS 16-Bit Buffer/Line Driver
Linear Technology
LTC6430-20
2Mb / 28P	   High Linearity Differential RF/IF Amplifier/ADC Driver
LTC6430-15
1Mb / 28P	   High Linearity Differential RF/IF Amplifier/ADC Driver
LTC6430-15
1Mb / 28P	   High Linearity Differential RF/IF Amplifier/ADC Driver
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
 21
 22
 23
 24
 25
 26
 27
 28
 29
 30
 31
 32
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com